

GMS Announces New Partnership With Clear Verify

Group Management Services is pleased to announce we have partnered with Clear Verify (from HRlogics) to improve our income and employment verification services.

Going forward, when any business or organization contacts you seeking employment and income verifications, kindly direct them to <u>Clear Verify's website</u>. They can easily sign up as a verifier and request employee information through the platform. This will not only streamline the process, saving your team time and energy, but will also mitigate the risk of sharing information with unauthorized verifiers.

Verifications can also be forwarded to the Clear Verify team via voicemail, email, or scanned letters through the following methods:

- Email: <u>verifications@clearverify.com</u>
 - If you're sending PII data, please encrypt attachments.
- Phone: (888) 990-7071
- Mail: Clear Verify, 2121 1st Ave N, Suite 100, Birmingham, AL 35203
- Fax: (888) 570-4028
 - Note: Please ensure the employee's social security number and full name is included in the request.

Clear Verify does not use verification services as a way to obtain and sell your data. When sharing information, they only do so when authorized access has been granted.

Don't hesitate to reach out if you have questions regarding this change.

You received this mandatory email announcement to update you about important changes to your account. Periodically, GMS sends emails regarding information about our services that may affect you. Please note that if you unsubscribe from a promotional email, we will continue to send you these important service-related messages.

© 2024 All rights reserved.

Group Management Services PO Box 21933 Eagan, Minnesota 44286 <u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>View in browser</u>